Fall 2023 (Thursday, August 17, 2023 — Friday, December 8, 2023)

April 3, 2023 Monday Registration (add/drop) begins

April 3, 2023 Monday On-Campus Housing applications begin

May 31, 2023 Wednesday On-Campus Housing priority applications end

June 1, 2023 Thursday Late/waiting list housing applications begin

June 30, 2023 Friday Late/waiting list housing applications end

August 10, 2023 Thursday Waitlist deactivated

August 12, 2023 Saturday New students housing check-in

August 14, 2023 Monday Returning Students Housing check-in

August 16, 2023 Wednesday Registration (add/drop) ends

August 17, 2023 Thursday Last day for residential students to claim room spaces

August 17, 2023 Thursday grzs(t).(;zyf:;classﬂate registration (add/drop) begins

August 17, 2023 Thursday FN interim grade available for non-attendance

August 23, 2023 Wednesday Late registration (add/drop) ends

August 23, 2023 Wednesday Last day to submit course audits

August 24, 2023 Thursday Course withdrawals begin

August 24, 2023 Thursday University withdrawals begin

August 25, 2023 Friday 12:00 pm — Deadline for faculty to enter FN grades

August 25, 2023 Friday 523223:11:;t;i!l;:lggrs;ce 10:00 am; Drop for

August 28, 2023 Monday 12.:00 pm - Deadline for faculty to request student
reinstatement due to FN

August 30, 2023 Wednesday Census

September 4, 2023 Monday Labor Day - University closed

September 6, 2023 Wednesday Student Refunds

September 21, 2023 |Thursday Convocation/Founders’ Day

October 5, 2023 Thursday Midterm exams begin




October 11, 2023 Wednesday Midterm exams end

October 12, 2023 Thursday Fall Break begins

October 13, 2023 Friday Fall Break ends

October 16, 2023 Monday Midterm grades due

October 18, 2023 Wednesday Last day for course withdrawals

October 21, 2023 Saturday Homecoming

November 6, 2023 Monday Spring/Summer 2024 registration (add/drop) begins

November 10, 2023 Friday Veteran's Day - University closed

November 13, 2023 Monday Housing commitments deadline for spring 2024

November 13, 2023 Monday Last day for university withdrawals

November 23, 2023 Thursday Thanksgiving Holiday — University closed

November 24, 2023 Friday Thanksgiving Holiday — University closed

November 29, 2023 Wednesday Last day of class

December 4, 2023 Monday Final exams begin

December 8, 2023 Friday Final exams end

December 9, 2023 Saturday Residence Halls close for the semester

December 13, 2023 Wednesday Final and‘ incomplete grades are due for all students
from Spring/Summer 2022

December 14, 2023 Thursday Missing Grades roster to Deans

December 22, 2023 Friday Christmas break - University closed

December 25, 2023 Monday Christmas break - University closed

December 26, 2023 Tuesday Christmas break - University closed

December 27, 2023 Wednesday Christmas break - University closed

December 28, 2023 Thursday Christmas break - University closed

December 29, 2023 Friday Christmas break - University closed

Eight Week One (Thursday, August 17, 2023 — Tuesday, October 10, 2023)




April 3, 2023 Monday Registration (add/drop) begins

August 10, 2023 Thursday Waitlist deactivated

August 12, 2023 Saturday New Students Housing check-in begins

August 14, 2023 Monday Returning Students Housing check-in begins

August 16, 2023 Wednesday Registration (add/drop) ends

August 17, 2023 Thursday Last day for residential students to claim room spaces

August 17, 2023 Thursday (Férzs(t).cél)zyfzi)class/Late registration (add/drop) begins

August 17, 2023 Thursday FN interim grade available for non-attendance

August 23, 2023 Wednesday Late registration (add/drop) ends

August 23, 2023 Wednesday Last day to submit course audits

August 24, 2023 Thursday Course withdrawals begin

August 24, 2023 Thursday University withdrawals begin

August 25, 2023 Friday 12:00 pm — Deadline for faculty to enter FN grades

August 25, 2023 Friday :s:s;i:;i;c;rtl:;itIISc::Iggrs:]ce 10:00 am; Drop for

August 28, 2023 Monday Deadline for faculty to request student reinstatement
due to FN

August 30, 2023 Wednesday Census

September 4, 2023 Monday Labor Day - University closed

September 6, 2023 Wednesday Student Refunds

September 20, 2023 Wednesday Last day for course withdrawals

September 20, 2023 Wednesday Last day for university withdrawals

September 21, 2023 |Thursday Convocation/Founders’ Day

October 110, 2023 Tuesday Residence Hall check-in for eight-week residents

October 10, 2023 Tuesday Last day of class/Final exams

October 11, 2023 Wednesday Residence Hall check-out for eight-week residents

October 13, 2023 Friday Final grades due




October 16, 2023

Monday

Missing Grades roster to Deans

Eight Week Two (Thursday, Oct

ober 12, 2023 - Friday, December 8, 2023

April 3, 2023 Monday Registration (add/drop) begins

August 3, 2023 Thursday Waitlist deactivated

October 10, 2023 Tuesday Residence Hall check-in for Eight Week residents
First day of class/Late registration (add/drop) begins

October 12, 2023 Thursday ($20.00yfee) / g (add/drop) beg

October 12, 2023 Thursday FN grade available for non-attendance

October 16, 2023 Monday Late registration (add/drop) ends

October 16, 2023 Monday Last day to submit course audits

October 17, 2023 Tuesday Course withdrawals begin

October 17, 2023 Tuesday University withdrawals begin

October 18, 2023 Wednesday 12:00 pm — Deadline for faculty to enter FN grades

October 19, 2023 Thursday :;fiair:r;eafzilénfof;;facuIty to request student

November 6, 2023 Monday Spring/Summer 2024 registration (add/drop) begins

November 10, 2023 Friday Veteran's Day - University closed

November 13, 2023 Monday Last day to submit course withdrawals

November 13, 2023 Monday Last day to submit university withdrawals

November 23, 2023 Thursday Thanksgiving Holiday — University closed

November 24, 2023 Friday Thanksgiving Holiday — University closed

December 8, 2023 Friday Last day of class/Final exams

December 9, 2023 Saturday Residence Halls close for the semester

December 13, 2023 Wednesday Final grades due

December 14, 2023 Thursday Missing Grades roster to Deans

December 22, 2023 Friday Christmas break - University closed

December 25, 2023 Monday Christmas break - University closed




December 26, 2023 Tuesday Christmas break - University closed

December 27, 2023 Wednesday Christmas break - University closed

December 28, 2023 Thursday Christmas break - University closed

December 29, 2023 Friday Christmas break - University closed

Spring 2024 (Thursday, January 18, 2024 - Friday, May 10, 2024)

November 6, 2023 Monday Registration (add/drop) begins

January 11, 2024 Thursday Waitlist deactivated

January 15, 2024 Monday zzsl;/l;rtin Luther King Day Observance — University

January 16, 2024 Tuesday Residence Halls check-in

January 17, 2024 Wednesday Registration (add/drop) ends

January 18, 2024 Thursday ;:érzs(t).((:l)gyfzz)class/Late registration (add/drop) begins

January 18, 2024 Thursday FN interim grade available for non-attendance

January 24, 2024 Wednesday Late registration (add/drop) ends

January 24, 2024 Wednesday Last day to submit course audits

January 25, 2024 Thursday Course withdrawal begins

January 25, 2024 Thursday University withdrawal begins

January 26, 2024 Friday :sssgsriic:tl:;i):ISCZIg(a)r;rr;ce 10:00 am; Drop for

January 26, 2024 Friday 12:00 pm — Deadline for faculty to enter FN grades

January 29, 2024 Monday 12.:00 pm — Deadline for faculty to request student
reinstatement due to FN grades

January 31, 2024 Wednesday Census

February 7, 2024 Wednesday Student refunds

March 4, 2024 Monday Midterm exams begin

March 8, 2024 Friday Midterm exams end

March 11, 2024 Monday Spring Break begins




March 12, 2024 Tuesday Midterm grades due

March 15, 2024 Friday Spring Break ends

March 27, 2024 Wednesday Last day for course withdrawals

March 29, 2024 Friday Good Friday — University closed

April 1, 2024 Monday On-Campus Housing applications begin

April 1, 2024 Monday Fall 2024 registration (add/drop) begins

April 26, 2024 Friday Last day for university withdrawals

May 3, 2024 Friday Last day of class before final exams begin

May 6, 2024 Monday Final exams begin

May 9, 2024 Thursday ::)umd:‘lnet:cement rehearsal for Graduate/Doctoral
May 10, 2024 Friday Graduate/Doctoral Commencement

May 10, 2024 Friday Final exams end

May 8, 2024 Wednesday Undergraduate Commencement rehearsal

May 11, 2024 Saturday Undergraduate Commencement

May 11, 2024 Saturday Residence Halls close for the semester

May 15, 2024 Wednesday Final, incomplete grades and/or clearance forms due
May 16, 2024 Thursday Missing Grades Rosters to Deans

May 31, 2024 Friday On-Campus Housing priority applications end

Spring Eight Week One (Thursday, January 18, 2024 - Friday, March 11, 2024)

November 6, 2023 Monday Registration (add/drop) begins
January 11, 2024 Thursday Waitlist deactivated

Dr. Martin Luther King Day Observance — University
January 15, 2024 Monday

closed
January 16, 2024 Tuesday Residence Hall check-in
January 17, 2024 Wednesday Registration (add/drop) ends

First day of class/Late registration (add/drop) begins
January 18, 2024 Thursday ! y / g lon (add/drop) begi

($20.00 fee)




January 18, 2024

Thursday

FN interim grade available for non-attendance

January 24, 2024 Wednesday Late registration (add/drop) ends

January 24, 2024 Wednesday Last day to submit course audits

January 25, 2024 Thursday Course withdrawals begin

January 25, 2024 Thursday University withdrawal begins

January 26, 2024 Friday Ssss:;\;:]rtk;itIIBC:Iggrsrr;ce 10:00 am; Drop for

January 26, 2024 Friday 12:00 pm — Deadline for faculty to enter FN grades

January 29, 2024 Monday 12.:00 pm — Deadline for faculty to request student
reinstatement due to FN grades

January 31, 2024 Wednesday Census

February 7, 2024 Wednesday Student refunds

February 21, 2024 Wednesday Last day for course withdrawals

February 28, 2024 Wednesday Last day for university withdrawals

March 11, 2024 Monday Last day of class/Final exams

March 12, 2024 Tuesday Residence Hall check out for Eight Week residents

March 14, 2024 Thursday Final grades due at 5:00 pm

March 15, 2024 Friday Missing grades roster to Deans

Spring Eight Week Two (Saturday, March 16, 2024 - Friday, May 10, 2024)

November 6, 2024 Monday Registration (add/drop) begins

January 11, 2024 Thursday Waitlist deactivated

March 14, 2024 Thursday Residence Hall check-in for Eight Week residents
First day of class/Late registration (add/drop) begins

March 16, 2024 Saturday ($20.00yfee) / & (add/drop) beg

March 18, 2024 Monday FN interim grade available for non-attendance

March 20, 2024 Wednesday Late registration (add/drop) ends

March 20, 2024 Wednesday Last day to submit course audits

March 21, 2024 Thursday Course withdrawals begin




March 21, 2024 Thursday University withdrawals begin

March 22, 2024 Friday 12:00 pm — Deadline for faculty to enter FN grades
March 29, 2024 Friday Good Friday — University closed

April 1, 2024 Monday On-Campus Housing applications begin

April 1, 2024 Monday Fall 2024 registration (add/drop) begins

April 22, 2024 Monday Last day for course withdrawals

April 26, 2024 Friday Last day for university withdrawals

May 8, 2024 Wednesday Undergraduate graduation rehearsal

May 9, 2024 Thursday ;::)un;?net:cement rehearsal for Graduate/Doctoral
May 10, 2024 Friday Graduate/Doctoral Commencement

May 10, 2024 Friday Last day of class/Final exams

May 11, 2024 Saturday Undergraduate Commencement

May 11, 2024 Saturday Residence Halls close for the semester

May 15, 2024 Wednesday Final grades due

May 16, 2024 Thursday Missing grades roster to Deans

May 31, 2024 Friday On-Campus Housing priority applications end

Maymester (Monday, May 13, 2024 - Friday, May 24, 2024)

November 6, 2024 Monday Registration (add/drop) begins

May 13, 2024 Monday First day of class

May 13, 2024 Monday FN interim grade available for non-attendance
May 14, 2024 Tuesday Class withdrawals begin

May 14, 2024 Tuesday University withdrawal begins




12:00 pm — Deadline for faculty to request student

May 15, 2024 Wednesday reinstatement due to FN

May 15, 2024 Wednesday 12:00 PM — Deadline for faculty to enter FN grades
May 17, 2024 Friday Last day for course withdrawals

May 17, 2024 Friday Last day for university withdrawals

May 24, 2024 Friday Last day of class/Final exams

May 29, 2024 Wednesday Final grades due

May 30, 2024 Thursday Missing grades roster to Deans

May 31, 2024 Friday On-Campus Housing priority applications end

Summer Eight Week (Monday, June 3, 2024 — Monday, July 29, 2024)

April 1, 2024 Monday On-Campus Housing applications begin

May 28, 2024 Tuesday Waitlist deactivated

May 31, 2024 Friday Residence Hall check-in

June 1, 2024 Thursday Late/waiting list housing applications begin

June 2, 2024 Sunday Registration (add/drop) ends

June 3, 2024 Monday First day of class/Late registrations begins ($20.00)

June 3, 2024 Monday FN interim grade available for non-attendance

June 4, 2024 Tuesday Late registration (add/drop) ends

June 4, 2024 Tuesday Last day to submit course audits

June 5, 2024 Wednesday 552223;:;k;itllsc:lggr;rr;ce 10:00 am; Drop for

June 5, 2024 Wednesday 12.:00 pm — Deadline for faculty to request student
reinstatement due to FN

June 5, 2024 Wednesday 12:00 pm — Deadline for faculty to enter FN grades

June 5, 2024 Wednesday Course withdrawals begin

June 5, 2024 Wednesday University withdrawals begin

June 6, 2024 Thursday Census

June 18, 2024 Tuesday Student Refunds




June 30, 2024 Friday Late/waiting list housing applications end
July 4, 2024 Thursday Independence Day — University Closed
July 8, 2024 Monday Last day for course withdrawals

July 15, 2024 Monday Last day for University Withdrawals

July 29, 2024 Monday Last day of Class/Final Exams

July 30, 2024 Tuesday Residence Hall check out

July 31, 2024 Wednesday Final Grades due

August 1, 2024 Thursday Missing Grades Roster submitted to Deans

Summer Four Week One (Monday, June 3, 2024 - Friday, June 28, 2024)

April 1, 2024 Monday Registration (add/drop) begins

May 28, 2024 Tuesday Waitlist deactivated

May 31, 2024 Friday Residence Hall check in

June 2, 2024 Sunday Registration (add/drop) ends

June 3, 2024 Monday First day of class/Late registration begins ($20.00 fee)

June 3, 2024 Monday FN interim grade available for non-attendance

June 4, 2024 Tuesday Late registration (drop/add) ends

June 4, 2024 Tuesday Last day to submit course audits

June 5, 2024 Wednesday Deadline for bill clearance 10:00 am; Drop for
nonpayment at 5:00 pm

June 5, 2024 Wednesday 12:00 pm — Deadline for faculty to enter FN grade

June 5, 2024 Wednesday Class withdrawals begin

June 5, 2024 Wednesday University withdrawals begin

June 6, 2024 Thursday Census

June 14, 2024 Friday Last day for course withdrawals

June 14, 2024 Friday Last day for university withdrawals
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June 28, 2024 Friday Last day of class/Final exams
June 29, 2024 Saturday Residence Hall check out
July 2, 2024 Tuesday Final grades due
July 3, 2024 Wednesday Missing grade roster submitted to Deans
Summer Four Week Two (July 1, 2024 — July 29, 2024)
April 1, 2024 Monday Registration (add/drop) begins
June 5, 2024 Wednesday Deadline for bill clearance 10:00 am
June 24, 2024 Monday Waitlist deactivated
June 28, 2024 Friday Residence Hall check-in
June 30, 2024 Sunday Registration (add/drop) ends
July 1, 2024 Monday grzs(t)gzyfzi)classﬂate registration (add/drop) begins
July 1, 2024 Monday FN interim grade available for non-attendance
July 4, 2024 Thursday Independence Day — University closed
July 5, 2024 Friday Late registration (add/drop) ends
July 5, 2024 Friday Last day to submit course audits
July 5, 2024 Friday 12.:00 pm — Deadline for faculty to request student
reinstatement due to FN
July 5, 2024 Friday 12:00 pm — Deadline for faculty to enter FN grades
July 8, 2024 Monday Class withdrawals begin
July 8, 2024 Monday University withdrawals begin
July 15, 2024 Monday Last day for course withdrawals
July 15, 2024 Monday Last day for university withdrawals
July 29, 2024 Monday Last day of class/Final exams
July 30, 2024 Tuesday Residence Hall check out
July 31, 2024 Wednesday Final grades due
August 1, 2024 Thursday Missing grade roster submitted to Deans
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